503217870 03/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3264489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEIBING YAO	03/11/2015
TING ZHANG	03/11/2015
LIANJUN ZHENG	03/11/2015
XINGDA CAO	03/11/2015
ZHICHENG SUN	03/11/2015
YONGFENG YANG	03/11/2015
ZHIHAO CHENG	03/11/2015
ZHENCHENG CHEN	03/11/2015
YI HE	03/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGZHOU MINO AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	FLOOR 1-2, BUILDING C3, NO. 11, KAIYUAN AVE., LUOGANG DISTRICT
Internal Address:	SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISE ACCELERATOR
City:	GUANGZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	510530

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14656926		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)325-0276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 908-655-6864

 Email:
 pair@mb-ip.com

Correspondent Name: M&B IP ANALYSTS, LLC Address Line 1: 45 S. PARK PLACE #262

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JQIP P0398

PATENT REEL: 035161 FRAME: 0422

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TER: MICHAEL BEN-SHIMON				
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Ben-Shimon/				
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2015				
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
Total Attachments: 4	·				
source=Jqip_P0398_Declaration	_Assignment_20150313#page1.tif				
Line DOCCO Destaurties Assistant Addition of Colford March 2015					

source=Jqip_P0398_Declaration_Assignment_20150313#page1.tif source=Jqip_P0398_Declaration_Assignment_20150313#page2.tif source=Jqip_P0398_Declaration_Assignment_20150313#page3.tif source=Jqip_P0398_Declaration_Assignment_20150313#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035161 FRAME: 0423

As a below named inventor (desig	nated as "the undersigned"), I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:	∑ The attached application, or				
	United States Application or PCT International Application				
	Number <<>>filed on <<>>				
The application is entitled:	Contraction of the Contraction o				
THE STATE OF THE S					

ELECTRODE CAP GRINDING AND CHANGING ALL-IN-ONE (AIO)-MACHINE

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56,including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

POWER OF ATTORNEY: I hereby appoint all attorneys and agents of M&B IP Analysts, LLCwho are listed under the USPTO Customer Number shown below as my attorneys to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Address all correspondence to CUSTOMER NUMBER 122066.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Guangzhou MINO Automotive Equipment Co., Ltd., having an address Floor 1-2, Building C3, Science & Technology Enterprise Accelerator, NO.11, Kaiyuan Avenue, Luogang District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province 510530, China(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above-identified application and invention, and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs

which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

Page 1 of 4

The undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The undersigned covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Weibing YAO Full name of inventor: inventor's Signature: Guangzhou City, China Post Office Address: c/o Guangzhou MINO Automotive Equipment Co., Ltd., Floor 1-2, Building C3, Science & Technology Enterprise Accelerator, NO.11, Kaiyuan Avenue, Luogang District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province 510530, China Full name of inventor: __ Inventor's Signature: Residence: Post Office Address: c/o Guangzhou MINO Automotive Equipment Co., Ltd., Floor 1-2, Building C3, Science & Technology Enterprise Accelerator, NO.11, KalyuanAvenue, Luogang District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province 510530, China Full name of inventor: Lianjun ZHENG Inventor's Signature: Residence: _ Guangzhou City, China Post Office Address: c/o Guangzhou MINO Automotive Equipment Co., Ltd., Floor 1-2, Building C3, Science & Technology Enterprise Accelerator, NO.11, Kaiyuan Avenue, Luogang District, Guangzhou

City, Guangdong Province 510530, China

Full name of inventor: _	Xingda C	CAO			
Inventor's Signature:	Xingda	CAO	anned 4-4-	_ Date: _	2015.3.11
Residence:	Guangzhou City,	China			-
Post Office Address: <u>c/c</u> <u>Science & Technology I</u> <u>City, Guangdong Provir</u>	Enterprise Accele	rator, NO.11,	e Equipme <u>nt Co., L</u> KalyuanAvenue, L	td., Floor 1 uogang Dis	-2, Building C3, strict, Guangzhou
Full name of inventor: _	Zhichen	3 SUN			
Inventor's Signature:	Zhì Cho	y S	m m	_ Date: _	2015:3.11
Residence:	Guangzhou City,	CMna	and a second sec		\(\frac{1}{2}\)
Post Office Address: classification Science & Technology City, Guangdong Provir	Enterprise Accele	rator, NO.11,	e Equipment Co., L KaiyuanAvenue, L	td., Floor 1 uogang Di	-2, Building C3, strict, Guangzhou
Full name of inventor: _				+au. x	
Inventor's Signature:	<u> Yongte</u>	ng YA	NG	_ Date: _	2015.3.11
Residence:	Guangzhou City	, China		- Man -	
Post Office Address: <u>c/</u> <u>Science & Technology</u> <u>City, Guangdong Provi</u>	Enterprise Accele	rator, NO.11,	e Equipment Co., I KaiyuanAvenue, I	Ltd., Floor 1 Luogang Di	1-2, Building C3, strict, Guangzhou
Full name of inventor: _	Zhihao (CHENG	A STATE OF THE STA		
Inventor's Signature:	Zhi ha	w CHZ	WG	_ Date: _	7015.3.11
Residence:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Post Office Address: c/ Science & Technology Guangdong Province 5	Enterprise Accele	NO Automotiverator, NO.11	e Equipment Co., , KaiyuanAvenue,	Ltd., Floor Luogang D	1-2, Bullding C3, istrict, Guangzhou City,
Full name of inventor:	7/100	eng CHEN	CHEAL	Date:	7.15.2 1
Inventor's Signature:		China		<i>Date</i> :_	60101311
Residence: Post Office Address: Company Science & Technology City Cyangdona Brown	Enterprise Accele	NO Automotiverator, NO.11	ve Equipment Co., , KaiyuanAvenue,	Ltd., Floor Luogang D	1-2, Building C3, istrict, Guangzhou

Page 3 of 4

Full name of inventor:	Yi HE				
Inventor's Signature:	<u>Yî</u>	HE		Date: _	2015.3.11
Residence:	Guangzhou Cit	ly, China			
Post Office Address: c/e	o Guangzhou M	INO Automo	tive Equipment Co., L	td., Floor 1	-2, Building C3,
Science & Technology	Enterprise Accel	lerator, NO.1	I1, KaiyuanAvenue, Li	uogang Dis	strict, Guangzhou
City, Guangdong Provin	nce 510530, Chi	na			

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 035161 FRAME: 0427